Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yong Kuk Yun	04/10/2007
Baek Kyun Jeon	04/10/2007
Jin Soo Jung	04/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd
Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong
Internal Address:	Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si
City:	Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11654296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)752-7049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

949-752-7040 Phone:

scarr@macpherson-kwok.com Email: Correspondent Name: MacPherson Kwok Chen & Heid

2033 Gateway Place Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Ste. 400

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AB-1914 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Don C. Lawrence

Total Attachments: 3

500312653

source=AB-1914 US - Executed Assign#page1.tif

REEL: 019544 FRAME: 0376

PATENT

source=AB-1914 US - Executed Assign#page2.tif source=AB-1914 US - Executed Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019544 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Yong Kuk YUN	of	247-2001, Hwanggol Maeul Ssang yong Apt., Yeongtong-Dong, Yeongtong-Gu, Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 443 - 744
Baek Kyun JEON	of	515-403, Samsung 5-cha Apt., 1168, Pungdeokcheon 2-Dong, Suji-Gu, Yongin- Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 448-785
Jin Soo JUNG	of	206-501, Hosu Maeul 1-danji Apt., Janghang-Dong, Ilsan-Gu, Goyang-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 410-742

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation, having a place of business at 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

PRINTING ALIGNMENT LAYERS ON LCD SUBSTRATES WITH INK JET PRINTING APPARATUS

for which we have executed a United States patent application on January 16, 2007, Application Serial No. 11/654,296, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

- Page 1 of 3 -

Executed this 10th day ofAp	<u>pril, 2007.</u>
'	J16. J
	Yong Kuk YUN Assignor
WITNESSED:	
Signature & & of	
Date Zoon, 4.10	
Type or print name of witness Hwa Young CHOI Executed this 10th day of A	pril
	Baek Kyun JEON Assignor
WITNESSED:	
Signature 4 24-07	
Date 2004, 4.10	
Type or print name of witness Hwa Young CHOI	

- Page 2 of 3 -

윤용국00255367액정기슐림(LCD)129246139 20070409114540

047851176086765

Attorney Docket No. AB-1914 US

EIN's Ref.: PO050101

Executed this Yoth day of	April	, 2007.		
-	,	Jin Son	June	
	Jin Soo JU	NG	0	
	Assignor			

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date

Type or print name of witness

Hwa Young CHOI